
File 10 A 16-261 No. 22 

Monterey County 
Board of Supervisors 

168 West Alisal Street,
 
1st Floor
 

Salinas, CA 93901
 

Board Order	 831.755.5066 

Agreement No.: A-13080 
Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Salinas and carried by those members 
present, the Board of Supervisors hereby: 

a.	 Authorized the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 
to execute Amendment No.1, including three Customer Orders, to the Master Agreement 
A-13080 with CareFusion Solutions, LLC (CareFusion) originally executed for Medmined 
software, to add a new software product, Alaris (IV pumps for patients), adding an additional 
$1,245,525 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $1,534,429, and to extend the 
original of term ofMarch 23, 2016 through March 22,2021 by an additional four months for a 
revised Agreement term ofMarch 23,2016 through July 31,2021; and 

b.	 Authorized the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to three (3) 
future Amendments to the Agreement, which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do 
not cause an increase ofmore than ten percent ($28,890) ofthe original cost ofthe Agreement 
per each Amendment. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 23rd day of August 2016, by the following vote, to wit: 

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Potter 
NOES: None 
ABSENT: None 

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State ofCalifornia, hereby certify that 
the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of 
Minute Book 79 for the meeting on August 23, 2016. 

Dated: August 29,2016 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
File 10: A 16-261 County of Monterey, State of California 

B~tlrJ_lcl__ 
y~ Deputy 


